Course evaluation - Research Funding
2023

Respondents: 16
Answer Count: 11
Answer Frequency: 68,75 %

Feedback to participants on the course evaluation for the PhD course Research Funding 2023

Thank you for taking your time to complete the course evaluation. Your feedback is valuable input for deciding
whether to give the course again in 2024 and onwards, and how it could be further developed.

Feedback on evaluation results
Overall, we are satisfied with the evaluation results, both the positive feedback and what you have identified as
areas for improvement.

Reflection on the implementation of the course

Overall, we are satisfied, but have identified areas for development. We agree with your feedback that some parts
became a bit rushed and other parts a bit too time consuming. We have also reflected on other things, such as the
length and number of seminars and the time span between seminars.

Reflection on the course's examinations
Overall, we are satisfied with the examinations and your deliveries. It is good to get the feedback that most of you
thinks the workload was reasonable.

Possible development

To further develop the course, we will look at your input, our own analysis, as well as all the feedback and
questions you raised during the seminars. Altogether this gives us valuable input to further develop the course in
terms of content, structure, teaching support and examination. The world of research funding is constantly
developing and therefore a course likes this needs to be up to date. But overall, we believe we have a good
foundation to build on.

If you have more comments or reflections on the course, feel free to contact me.

Best regards,
Marie Wik BTH Grants Office +46 (0)732 62 22 52 marie.wik@bth.se
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Content

The course content has been valuable and
supportive for my PhD studies.

Number of
. responses Distribution (%)
1 To avery
1Toavery sm — small extent 1 9,1%
2.To a small ex... 2. To a small
extent 0 0,0%
3. Tosome ext... | 3. To some
extent 1 9,1%
4.To alarge ex... | 4. To alarge
extent 4 36,4%
5. To avery lar... |G 5. To a very
large extent 3 27,3%
Unable to answ... | IEGIB Unable to
answer 2 18,2%
o 1 2 3 4 5 Total 1 100,0%
Mean Standard Deviation Median

3,9 1,3 4,0



During the course, | have developed valuable
expertise/skills.

Number of
responses Distribution (%)
1 To a very sm... 1 To a very
small extent 0 0,0%
2. To a small ex... 2. To a small
extent 0 0,0%
3. Tosome ext... | IR 3. To some
extent 2 18,2%
4.To alarge ex... NG 4.To alarge
extent 6 54,5%
5. Toavery lar... |G 5. To avery
large extent 3 27,3%
Unable to answ... Unable to
answer 0 0,0%
c 2 4 6 8 Total 11 100,0%
Mean Standard Deviation Median
4.1 0,7 4,0

The structure and design of the course have been
valuable and supportive for my
PhD studies.

Number of
responses Distribution (%)
1 To a very sm... 1 To avery
small extent 0 0,0%
2. Toasmallex... |H 2. To a small
extent 1 9,1%
3. Tosome ext... | N 3. To some
extent 2 18,2%
4. To alarge ex... |GGG 4. To a large
extent 5 45,5%
5. Toavery lar... | IIIIIN 5. To a very
large extent 2 18,2%
Unable to answ... [l Unable to
answer 1 9,1%
0 2 4 6 Total 11 100,0%
Mean Standard Deviation Median

3,8 0,9 4,0



From my perspective the workload was
reasonable in relation to the number of

credits.

Number of
responses Distribution (%)
1 To a very sm... 1 To a very
small extent 0 0,0%
2. To a small ex... 2. To a small
extent 0 0,0%
3. Tosome ext... | 3. To some
extent 1 9,1%
4.To a large ex... |GGG 4.To alarge
extent 5 45,5%
5. To a very lar... | NN 5.To a very
large extent 5 45,5%
Unable to answ... Unable to
answer 0 0,0%
0 2 4 6 Total 11 100,0%
Mean Standard Deviation Median
4.4 0,7 4,0

Seminars and teaching support



The seminars and teaching support have been
supportive for me to reach the
course objectives in the course.

Number of
responses Distribution (%)
1 To a very sm... 1 To a very
small extent 0 0,0%
2. Toasmallex... Il 2. To a small
extent 1 9,1%
3. To some ext... 3. To some
extent 0 0,0%
4. Toalargeex... || NGB 4.To alarge
extent 3 27,3%
5. To avery lar... | NN 5.To a very
large extent 7 63,6%
Unable to answ... Unable to
answer 0 0,0%
o 2 4 6 8 Total 11 100,0%
Mean Standard Deviation Median
4,5 0,9 5,0

| have received relevant feedback during the

course.

Number of
responses Distribution (%)
1 To a very sm... 1 To avery
small extent 0 0,0%
2. To a small ex... 2.To asmall
extent 0 0,0%
3. To some ext... | EEGIN 3. To some
extent 3 27,3%
4. To alarge ex... |GGG 4.To alarge
extent 6 54,5%
5.Toaverylar... | I 5. To a very
large extent 2 18,2%
Unable to answ... Unable to
answer 0 0,0%
0 2 4 6 8 Total 11 100,0%
Mean Standard Deviation Median
3,9 0,7 4,0

Examination



The examination has given me the possibility to
demonstrate that | have reached

the course objectives.

Number of
responses Distribution (%)
1 To a very sm... 1 To a very
small extent 0 0,0%
2. To a small ex... 2. To a small
extent 0 0,0%
3. Tosome ext... | IR 3. To some
extent 2 18,2%
4.To alarge ex... |GGG 4.To alarge
extent 6 54.5%
5. Toavery lar... | HIEIIBG 5. To a very
large extent 3 27,3%
Unable to answ... Unable to
answer 0 0,0%
o 2 4 6 8 Total 11 100,0%
Mean Standard Deviation Median
4.1 0,7 4,0

Development



Would you recommend this course to others
enrolled in doctoral education?

Number of
responses Distribution (%)
Yes 11 100,0%
No 0 0,0%
Yes Total 11 100,0%
No
0 2 4 6 8 10 12
Mean Standard Deviation
1,0 0,0

Do you have any wishes for future PhD courses in
any area that could be given
for PhD students at BTH?

Do you have any wishes for future PhD courses in any area that could be given
for PhD students at BTH?

Maybe a workshop on finding and applying to calls that are relevant to Ph.D. students (e.g., mobility grants)
would be a great hands-on addition to this course.

Ethics

a strong IP, open data course that really mapped out the landscape of both and the role they will play going
forward in our research careers and careers beyond research.

In general, | think there is a lack of technical courses that can be offered regularly to PhD students at BTH -
course which can be helpful in our research work.

It's tough to complete the amount required credits in some programs.
Often one needs to create small projects or combine them with online courses, e.g., Coursera, and search for
summer schools, etc.
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